

PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

1200 Little Kate Rd. Park City, UT 84060

RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION



PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

1200 Little Kate Rd. Park City, UT 84060

What specific skills and/or qualities will you bring to enhance the effectiveness of the Recreation Advisory Board?
List three issues you consider to be of prime importance which the Recreation Advisory Board should address and briefly outline your concern and position on each issue.
What do you perceive as the mission of the Recreation Advisory Board?
Are you Interested in any other boards or commissions?



PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

1200 Little Kate Rd. Park City, UT 84060

RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

The Recreation Advisory Board consists of seven members who are appointed by the Mayor and City Council. Members serve three-year terms. Members receive no compensation.

The Board holds evening meetings once a month on the first Tuesday @ 6:00 p.m.

The Board advises City Council and staff on parks and recreation policy as requested and consistent with the Municipal Code. The Mayor or Council liaison will communicate Council's referral of a matter to the Board. They shall meet annually with the City Council as part of the Council's visioning workshop, or as directed, to receive updated city goals and direction. The Board Chair will communicate regularly with the City Council liaison who will report to the Council at least once a month.

The Board shall act as a sounding board for new recreation policies and programs. They will hear initial proposals by the public for new programs, and ideas and shall inform the Council of the matter and request direction on how to proceed.

The Board may provide annual policy recommendations in conjunction with the City's review of the General Plan with regard to the use of City facilities and property for recreation purposes, and make recommendations on recreation policies.

Park City Municipal Code Section 2-4-17 provides detailed information regarding the Recreation Advisory Board.

Contact:

Ken Fisher (435) 615-5411

E-mail address: ken@parkcity.org